




Kelas : F : Art & Culture

Prodi : S1 Pariwisata : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

TANGGAL PARAF

PETUGAS

Bab : Art & Culture : An Introduction

Uraian: 1. What is culture 2. What is the connection 

between culture and art 3. Art and Tourism

Bab : The development of Art...

Uraian: 1. The early motive 2. Changes of motives

Bab : Hands on project explanation

Uraian: 1. Written ethnography 2. Visual Ethnography 3. 

Art Project

Bab : Cultural Landscape and The Development of Art

Uraian: 1. Definition of Cultural Landscape 2. Connection 

between Cultural Landscape and Art

Bab : Art as tourism resource

Uraian: 1. Types of art 2. Definition of resource and 

tourism resource

Bab : Art as Tourism Resource II

Uraian: 1. Definition of resource and tourism resource 2. 

Types of tourism resource 3. Culture and art as tourism 

resource

Bab : Art as the major tourism resource

Uraian: 1. Defining cultural resource 2. Defining art as 

cultural resource 3. Culture and art as tourism resource

Bab : UTS Photostory 1. The needs of visual skills in tourism industry

Uraian: 

2. The element of tourism photostory

1. Defining visual ethnography

3. Order of photos, sequences, story, emotion 

and information

2. Enhancing tourism photostory

Bab : Modern Art and Tourism Development

Uraian: 

Bab : The Development of Art in Indonesia I

Uraian: 1. The human migration to Indonesian 

archipelago 2. Austronesian culture

Bab : Types of the Indonesian Art

Uraian: 

1. Audio based

2. Visual based

3. Drawing Based

4. Performances Based

Bab : Art and Culture: From resources to Tourism 

Product

Uraian: 1. Hyerarchy of needs 2. Definition of travel 

needs 3. From travel need to travel action; complexities

Bab : Cultural product and types of tourist

Uraian: 1. Travel motivation to types of tourist 2. 

Popular typification 3. Academic typification

Bab : Contemporary Destination

Uraian: 

Bab : Presentasi Tugas 1 Semester

Uraian: 

SUB POKOK BAHASAN CATATAN

1 8/2/2023

Definiion of art, definition of culture, the direct 

and indirection connection between art and 

tourism. The example of art product as tourism 

resource

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl.Ringroad Timur No. 52. Banguntapan, Bantul.

List Kegiatan Pengajaran SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

No POKOK BAHASAN

3 8/16/2023

1. Developing paper related art and tourism, 2. 

Art and tourism in visual display: photo story and 

movie

2 8/9/2023

The early history of art, the ancient art, 

tradititional art and modern art

5 8/30/2023

4 8/23/2023

1. Cultural landscape is connected to the 

development of cultural characteristics 

determined by a particular physicals environment 

2. Art as a part of culture is shaped by the 

environment 3. The development of the art''''s 

motives; spirituality, cultural identity and 

entertainment in the contemporary culture

7 9/13/2023

1. The example of art as tourism attraction. 2. 

Definition of tourism resource

6 9/6/2023

1. The basic characteristic of resource and 

tourism resource 2. Tangible and intangible 

cultural resource 3. The role of art as tourism 

resource 4. The development of art as tourism 

resource according to; community art vs 

aristocrat art, rural vs urban art

8 9/20/2023

9 9/27/2023

1. Definition of modernity and moxdern art. 2. 

The influence of modernization to the 

development of modern art

11 10/11/2023

1. Indonesian traditional music and song, 2. 

Indonesian painting, 3. Indonesian dance and 

teathre

10 10/4/2023

1. Ancient autronesian art 2. Traditional art in 

Indonesia, 3. The influence of different 

environment in shaping Indonesian traditional art

13 10/25/2023

1. Tourist, backpacker, traveler 2. Allocentric, mid 

centric and pshycocentric

12 10/18/2023

1. Individual Factors; finance, time, phsycological 

factors, skille 2. External environment

15 11/8/2023

14 11/1/2023

1. The development of mdern tourism. 2. The 

role of tourism in shaping of producing art



2/8/2023 9/8/2023 16-08-2023 23-08-2023 30-08-2023 6/9/2023 13-09-2023 20-09-2023 27-09-2023 4/10/2023 11/10/2023 18-10-2023 25-10-2023 1/11/2023 8/11/2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 216645 Aisyah Nisa Nurjannah F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

2 216646 Alexius Chriswantoro Putra Adi F √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X 3 12 80  %

3 216647 Amelia Tri Anindya Putri F √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X √ X √ 4 11 73.33  %

4 216648 Ardiyan Ekananda Prayitno F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

5 216649 Arsilawati Laili F √ √ √ √ X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

6 216650 Breselia Pryamita Br Ginting F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

7 216651 Daffa Mahardhono F √ X √ X X X √ √ √ √ √ X √ X X 7 8 53.33  %

8 216652 Danik Safitri F X X X X X X √ √ √ √ √ X X √ √ 8 7 46.67  %

9 216653 Dian Rahmatika Sari F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

10 216654 Elis Fibriyanti F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ X X 3 12 80  %

11 216655 Erik Erwando F √ X √ √ √ √ X √ X √ X X √ √ √ 5 10 66.67  %

12 216892 Fajar Muttaqin F X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

13 216656 Fath Noor AmalylHaq F X √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 3 12 80  %

14 216904 FATHUL AZIZ F √ √ √ X X √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

15 216657 Gracia Dwi Rahmatika F √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

16 216658 Hartoko Adi Chandra F √ √ √ X X X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 3 12 80  %

17 216659 Iqlima Dinni Putri F √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ X 3 12 80  %

18 216661 Lailatul Fitriyah F √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

19 205858 M Adam Hamdani F X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 15 0 0  %

20 216662 Maria Antonia Ohe Waleng F √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

21 216663 Marselliana Tri Puspitaningrum F √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

22 216664 Moh. Fahrul Rizki F X X √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ √ √ √ √ 4 11 73.33  %

23 216665 Muhammad Masora Akbar F √ √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

24 216667 Ni kadek Ratna Dewi Afriliyanti F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

25 216443 Nilavent Shebtiawis Ndolu F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

26 216669 Petrus Kabu F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X 1 14 93.33  %

27 216670 Putri Olivia Lumban Toruan F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

28 216671 Reza Novitasari F √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

29 216401 Riski Febriyanti F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

30 216672 RIZKI NUR ADI NUGROHO F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X 2 13 86.67  %

31 216673 Septia Ayu Arika F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ √ √ √ √ √ 2 13 86.67  %

32 216420 Sri Sulistyani F √ √ √ √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

33 216893 Viona Nurhapidah F X √ X X √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 4 11 73.33  %

34 227632 Wahyuni F X √ X X √ √ √ √ √ √ X X √ X X 7 8 53.33  %

35 216676 Wida Dwi Lestari F √ √ X √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 1 14 93.33  %

36 216677 Zefanya Perangin Angin F √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ √ 15 100  %

KETERANGAN :

( * ) (√) ( X )

( S ) ( I )

: Diisi dengan tanngal pertemuan : HADIR : Tanpa ada keterangan

: SAKIT (bila ada surat pemberitahuan) : IJIN (bila ada surat pemberitahuan)

KETERANGAN

S I X ∑ %

: Art & Culture

Dosen : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

(1+2)

No NIM NAMA Klas

TANGGAL PERTEMUAN

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl.Ringroad Timur No. 52. Banguntapan, Bantul.

PRESENSI MAHASISWA SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

KLAS : F S1 Pariwisata MATA KULIAH



No NIM NAMA KELAS NILAI

1 216645 Aisyah Nisa Nurjannah F B

2 216646 Alexius Chriswantoro Putra Adi F B

3 216647 Amelia Tri Anindya Putri F C

4 216648 Ardiyan Ekananda Prayitno F B

5 216649 Arsilawati Laili F B

6 216650 Breselia Pryamita Br Ginting F D

7 216651 Daffa Mahardhono F A

8 216652 Danik Safitri F B

9 216653 Dian Rahmatika Sari F B

10 216654 Elis Fibriyanti F C

11 216655 Erik Erwando F B

12 216892 Fajar Muttaqin F B

13 216656 Fath Noor AmalylHaq F B

14 216904 FATHUL AZIZ F B

15 216657 Gracia Dwi Rahmatika F A

16 216658 Hartoko Adi Chandra F A

17 216659 Iqlima Dinni Putri F A

18 216661 Lailatul Fitriyah F A

19 205858 M Adam Hamdani F

20 216662 Maria Antonia Ohe Waleng F A

21 216663 Marselliana Tri Puspitaningrum F B

22 216664 Moh. Fahrul Rizki F B

23 216665 Muhammad Masora Akbar F B

24 216667 Ni kadek Ratna Dewi Afriliyanti F A

25 216443 Nilavent Shebtiawis Ndolu F A

26 216669 Petrus Kabu F B

27 216670 Putri Olivia Lumban Toruan F D

28 216671 Reza Novitasari F B

29 216401 Riski Febriyanti F B

30 216672 RIZKI NUR ADI NUGROHO F A

31 216673 Septia Ayu Arika F D

32 216420 Sri Sulistyani F B

33 216893 Viona Nurhapidah F B

34 227632 Wahyuni F B

35 216676 Wida Dwi Lestari F B

36 216677 Zefanya Perangin Angin F B

Dosen : NUR WIDIYANTO., Dr., MA

Sekolah Tinggi Pariwisata Ambarrukmo (STIPRAM)

Jl. Ahmad Yani, Ring Road Timur 52B, Modalan, Banguntapan, Bantul, DIY (55198)

NILAI MAHASISWA SEMESTER GANJIL 2023/2024

KELAS : F S1 Pariwisata MATA KULIAH : Art & Culture


